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Categorizing and relating implementation challenges
for realizing blockchain applications in government ¥
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Yogesh K. Dwivedi

=+ Author & Article Information
Information Technology & People (2023) 36 (4): 1580-1602.

https://doi.org/10.1108/ITP-08-2020-0600  Article history &
Purpose

Blockchain technology (BCT) can be used for a wide variety of
applications across domains and can bring many benefits.
BCT-based applications can be beneficial for the government
as well as businesses. Despite the many promises, BCT
implementation lags behind. The purpose of this research is to
identify a roadmap of critical implementation challenges that
influence BCT implementation by governments.

Design/methodology/approach

The study develops an ISM-based model spread across seven
levels to analyze the inter-relationship among the selected
BCT challenges. The MICMAC analysis further helps in
evaluating the variables based on their driving power and
dependencies.

Findings

The findings show that all challenges have a strong impact on
implementing BCT. The foundation for implementation BCT is
to define standards and develop appropriate regulations.
Next, the findings show the need for a shared infrastructure
meeting the basic technical and societal requirements and
developing viable business models to advance BCT
implementation. Many challenges hinder the development of
blockchain applications meeting the technical and ethical
requirements.

Originality/value

Existing research has analyzed the relationship among
challenges. To the best of the authors' knowledge this is the
first paper to collate these implementation challenges and
incorporate them to develop a hierarchical model using

https://www.emerald.com/itp/article-abstract/36/4/1580/185346/Categorizing-and-relating-implementation?redirectedFrom=fulltext
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H} HDFC BANK

Page No .: 6

Statement of account

Account Branch : PALDI
We understand your world Address . SHAIVAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
City : gﬁlifll)éDABAD
CI0SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION B AT
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD Limit : 100000 Currency : INR
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE gglsatI}D ‘?EJS%SP GAITEL“S@GMAIL'COM
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No : 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/C OpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294
Nomination : Not Registered
Statement From : 01/12/2022 To : 31/12/2022
07/12/22 |CASH DEP KALOL 000000000000000| 07/12/22 40,000.00 818,880.69
07/12/22 (WD - CHQ PAID - ANANDNAGAR C 0000000000002787 07/12/22 15,000.00 803,880.69
07/12/22 |UPI-JAWADALI ISRARALI SA-4219.STKABIRNAV 0000234159755369 07/12/22 3,500.00 807,380.69
-1@OKICICI-SBIN0002684-234159755369-UPI
07/12/22 {IMPS-234112691500-YASHJIGNESHSHAH-BARB-X 0000234112691500 07/12/22 3,500.00 810,880.69
XXXXXXXXX3496-DEGREE
07/12/22 [UPI-VIRAL PATEL-9723941164@YBL-BARBONEWA 0000234190649745 07/12/22 3,500.00 814,380.69
IHM-234190649745-PAYMENT FROM PHONE
07/12/22 |UPI-PARINABEN ASARAFBHAI-TANVIPARBATANI@ 0000234157756364 07/12/22 3,500.00 817,880.69
OKICICI-BKID0002091-234157756364-UPI
07/12/22 [BULK SALARY SWARANIM STARTUP DR - 029929 0000000000002777 07/12/22 645,000.00 172,880.69
90000043 - PALDI SALARY TRANSITORY A C
07/12/22 [UPI-DAKSH RANA-9429717717@PAYTM-PYTMO0123 0000234147503724 07/12/22 3,500.00 176,380.69
456-234147503724-YATHARTHSINH CHAUH
07/12/22 [NEFT CR-YESB0000001-EASEBUZZ PVT LTD NOD O0YESB23416574276 07/12/22 500.00 176,880.69
AL A/C-SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION-Y
[ESB23416574276
07/12/22 |UPI-KANATYALAL RAMANBHAI-9426613214@APL- 0000234113542350 07/12/22 200.00 177,080.69
SBIN0031755-234113542350-MAULIK PATEL
07/12/22 [IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY 1B07195802791026 07/12/22 800,000.00 977,080.69
IAPRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
08/12/22 |UPI-SONALBEN VASANTRAY V-SONALKOTAK26@SB 0000234286897841 08/12/22 3,500.00 980,580.69
[-SBIN0060057-234286897841-CONVOCATION F
EES
08/12/22 [UPI-DEEPKUMAR K KHOKHAR-DEEPKHOKHAR 12620 0000234256768024 08/12/22 3,500.00 984,080.69
04@OKHDFCBANK-HDFC0006476-234256768024-U
PI
08/12/22 |UPI-CHANDUBHAI 0000234257628028 08/12/22 3,500.00 987,580.69
PARSOTTAM-CHANDUBHAIKHATR
A6312@OKHDFCBANK-BARBOVIKNAG-23425762802
8-CONVOCATION FEES
08/12/22 |GUNJAN YADAYV - CHQ PAID - GANDHINAGAR 0000000000002788 08/12/22 10,000.00 977,580.69
HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds

Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting

this statement.
State account

branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6

HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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Abstract

Circular economy and circular supply chain management is demand for preserving
natural resources for future generation globally. This circular supply chain and its
management emphasizes on 9R framework, which initially propagated from 3R
framework with clear vision toward environmental education and awareness, resource
utilization, waste of one can be input to other vision. Further circular economy promotes
due to technology revolution with IR4, advancement due to growing virtual world with

ICT along with digitization needs to lend toward any one or all three pillars of
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HT HDFC BANK

Page No .: 21

Statement of account

Account Branch : PALDI
We understand your world Address : SHAIVAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
City : gﬁlifll)éDABAD
CI0 SWARANIM STARTUP AND NNOVATION. B AT
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD Limit : 100000 Currency : INR
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE gglsatI}D ‘?EJS%SP 6AITEL48@GMAIL~COM
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No : 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/C OpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294
Nomination : Not Registered
Statement From : 01/03/2023 To : 31/03/2023
29/03/23 [UPI-PRAJAPATI ANKITBHAI-PRAJAPATIANKITKU 0000308879229168 29/03/23 20,000.00 2,641,407.65
MAR99748@OKICICI-BARBOMARPAT-30887922916
8-UPI
29/03/23 [SURESH - CHQ PAID - CHANDLODIYA 0000000000003329 29/03/23 415.00 2,640,992.65
29/03/23 |FT - DR - 18411000015199 - SHIVRAJ KUNWA 0000000000003360 29/03/23 150,000.00 2,490,992.65
R
29/03/23 [NEFT DR-CNRB0002688-ANKITA MAZUMDAR-TRIM 0000000000003359  29/03/23 8,000.00 2,482,992.65
ANDIR AD-N088232391322292
29/03/23 |NEFT DR-ICIC0000586-SHAGOON ENTERPRISE-T 0000000000003358 29/03/23 100,000.00 2,382,992.65
RIMANDIR AD-N088232391317325
29/03/23 |CHQ DEP - MICR 8 CLEARING - NAVRANGPURA: 0000000000003459 30/03/23 20,000.00 2,402,992.65
BANK OF BARODA :BANK OF BARODA
29/03/23 |CHQ DEP - MICR 8 CLEARING - NAVRANGPURA: 0000000000306334 30/03/23 20,000.00 2,422,992.65
SURENDRASINH K CHAVDA :STATE BANK OF IN
DIA
29/03/23 [EASEBUZZ PRIVA-A173290323PTLNCIMOFJ 0000303298985019 29/03/23 1,000.00 2,423,992.65
29/03/23 [NEFT CR-YESB0000001-EASEBUZZ PVT LTD NOD OYESB30888576800 29/03/23 500.00 2,424,492.65
AL A/C-SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION-Y
ESB30888576800
29/03/23 |ACH C- T4 POSTMAT SCHSHIP S-C03238062132 0000000286665341 29/03/23 266,000.00 2,690,492.65
30/03/23 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-RUCHITA BHIMRAO WAR 0000000000003357  30/03/23 20,000.00 2,670,492.65
30/03/23 [CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-GUNJAN YADAV 0000000000003063 30/03/23 5,000.00 2,665,492.65
30/03/23 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-PRINTWELL OFFSET AN 0000000000003333 30/03/23 16,938.00 2,648,554.65
30/03/23 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-BALIBEN BALAJI THAK 0000000000003270 30/03/23 3,885.00 2,644,669.65
30/03/23 [/W CHQ RET-AMOUNTS IN WORDS AND FIGURES 0000000000003357  30/03/23 20,000.00 2,664,669.65
30/03/23 [NEFT CR-SBIN0013359-RED AND WHITE INST O SBIN123089864817 30/03/23 30,000.00 2,694,669.65
F ENG AND TECHN-SWARARNIM STARTUP AND IN
INOVATION UN-SBIN123089864817
30/03/23 |{IMPS-308914771728-KULDIPKUMAR PARESHBH-S 0000308914771728 30/03/23 20,000.00 2,714,669.65
BIN-XXXXXXX7534-MOBLTA8ANM9PRUP16M
30/03/23 [UPI-SADHU JANAK SURESHBH-9974867884@AXL- 0000308900326563 30/03/23 14,500.00 2,729,169.65
SBIN0000535-308900326563-PAYMENT FROM PH
HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds

Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting

this statement.

State account branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6
HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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LITERATURE REVIEW | APRIL 04 2023

Green Lean Six Sigma for sustainability improvement: a
systematic review and future research agenda ¥

Vishwas Yadav; Mahender Singh Kaswan; Pardeep Gahlot &% ; Raj Kumar Duhan;
Jose Arturo Garza-Reyes; Rajeev Rathi; Rekha Chaudhary; Gunjan Yadav

=+ Author & Article Information
International Journal of Lean Six Sigma (2023) 14 (4): 759-790.

https://doi.org/10.1108/1JLSS-06-2022-0132  Article history &

Purpose

The main purpose of this study is to explore different aspects
of the Green Lean Six Sigma (GLSS) approach, application

status and potential benefits from a comprehensive review of
the literature and provide an avenue for future research work.

This study also provides a conceptual framework for GLSS.

Design/methodology/approach

To do a systematic analysis of the literature, a systematic
literature review methodology has been used in this research
work. From the reputed databases, 140 articles were identified
to explore hidden aspects of GLSS. Exploration of articles in
different continents, year-wise, approach-wise and journal-

wise was also done to find the execution status of GLSS.

Findings

This study depicts that GLSS implementation is increasing
year by year, and it leads to considerable improvement in all
dimensions of sustainability. Enablers, barriers, tools and
potential benefits that foster the execution of GLSS in
industrial organizations are also identified based on a

systematic review of the literature.

Originality/value

The study’s uniqueness lies in that, to the best of the authors’
knowledge, this study is the first of its kind that depicts the
execution status of GLSS, and its different facets, explores

different available frameworks and provides avenues for

https://www.emerald.com/ijlss/article-abstract/14/4/759/136112/Green-Lean-Six-Sigma-for-sustainability ?redirectedFrom=fulltext
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HT HDFC BANK

Page No .: 20

Statement of account

We understand your world 2332;? Branch gﬁIﬂAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
City : gﬁlifll)éDABAD
CI0SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION. B AT
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD I.‘imit : 100000 Currency : INR
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE gglsatI}D ‘?EJS%SP 6AITEL48@GMAIL~COM
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No : 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/C OpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294
Nomination : Not Registered
Statement From : 01/06/2022 To : 30/06/2022
AMRUT TEJRAM TRAMBADIYA :ICICI BANKING
CORPORATION LTD
24/06/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-TORRENT POWER LIMIT 0000000000001098 24/06/22 5,870.00 137,434.37
24/06/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-YASH CHAUHAN 0000000000001082  24/06/22 2,881.00 134,553.37
24/06/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-KUNTABEN BARIYA 0000000000001077 24/06/22 7,620.00 126,933.37
24/06/22 |CASH DEP MEET KALOL 000000000000000| 24/06/22 5,470.00 132,403.37
24/06/22 [FT - DR - 50100482414580 - PATEL DHRUV 0000000000001974  24/06/22 9,850.00 122,553.37
24/06/22 [IMPS-217512299570-RAGHAVPATEL-BARB-XXXXX 0000217512299570 24/06/22 3,500.00 126,053.37
XXXXX8961-RAGHAVPATELBID
24/06/22 |[EASEBUZZ PRIVA-A333240622PTORPIAQEC 0000206248251830 24/06/22 500.00 126,553.37
24/06/22 [UPI-SEJALBEN DESAI-9316333064@PAYTM-GSCB 0000217526909373 24/06/22 30,000.00 156,553.37
0BKDO001-217526909373-NA
24/06/22 [206248566210GANESH PLY N175222011087824 24/06/22 10,124.00 146,429.37
25/06/22 |UPI-RUHEED HASAN-RUHEEDHASAN798@OKSBI-S 0000217610944117 25/06/22 500.00 146,929.37
BIN0004017-217610944117-FOR NOC
27/06/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-TAPODAN MITESH 0000000000001092 27/06/22 1,987.00 144,942.37
27/06/22 [UPI-SUNDER LAL LOHAR-SUNDER1978.1978@OKA 0000217835955229 27/06/22 3,500.00 148,442.37
XIS-INDB0000111-217835955229-HEMANT PATE
L
27/06/22 [EASEBUZZ PRIVA-A614270622PTSDZZAN29 0000206270022812 27/06/22 5,000.00 153,442.37
27/06/22 |CASH DEP KALOL 000000000000000| 27/06/22 2,000.00 155,442.37
27/06/22 |FT - DR - 50100524840710 - CHAUHAN MALTI 0000000000001652 27/06/22 4,133.00 151,309.37
BEN PANJAKBHAI
27/06/22 [FT - DR - 50200062042442 - VINAYAK LIGHT 0000000000001670 27/06/22 161,500.00 -10,190.63
ING
27/06/22 [NEFT DR-ICIC0000189-GUNJAN YADAV-TRIMANDIR 0000000000001668 27/06/22 5,000.00 -15,190.63
AD-N178222013079964
27/06/22 |{IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY 1B27161601977705 27/06/22 500,000.00 484,809.37
APRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
27/06/22 [NEFT DR-VARA0289014-VANDIT DEVJIBHAI NAV 0000000000001667 27/06/22 6,000.00 478,809.37
ADIYA-TRIMANDIR AD-N178222013073618
27/06/22 (IMPS-217817947477-FENIL AKSHESHKUMAR P-I 0000217817947477 27/06/22 3,500.00 482,309.37
HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds

Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting

this statement.

State account branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6
HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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Volume 68, October 2020, 101776

Industry 4.0 and the circular economy: Resource
melioration in logistics

Surajit Bag &, Gunjan Yadav ® &, Lincoln C. Wood €4 & &, Pavitra Dhamija &, Sudhanshu Joshi f &

Show more v

o Share 99 Cite

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.resourpol.2020.101776 2

Get rights and content 7

Highlights
» Study of Industry 4.0 enablers and business logistics sustainability.

» Partial least squares based structural equation modeling (PLS-SEM) and
150 survey responses.

* Industry 4.0 enablers have strong impact on intelligent logistics and
dynamic remanufacturing.

» Pathways for investments in business sustainability and resource
melioration in logistics.

Abstract

Mining and mineral resources help provide the requirements of everyday life by contributing to
essential products and services. In the era of fourth industrial revolution, the trend in logistics is
toward a smart logistics system. Therefore, it becomes essential to understand how Industry 4.0
resources influence smart logistics, i.e., instrumented logistics, interconnected logistics, and
intelligent logistics. This study investigates how Industry 4.0 resources impact smart logistics and
further influence dynamic remanufacturing and green manufacturing capability and, the final effect
on business logistics sustainability. Survey data were collected from 150 respondents using an
online survey of South African executives in firms operating mines, quarries, and processing plants.

https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0301420719308517 1/7
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HT HDFC BANK

Page No .: 3

Statement of account

Account Branch : PALDI
We understand your world Address : SHAIVAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
City : gﬁlifll)éDABAD
CI0 SWARANIM STARTUP AND NNOVATION. B ST
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD Limit : 100000 Currency : INR
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE gglsatI}D ‘?EJS%SP 6AITEL48@GMAIL~COM
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No : 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/C OpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294
Nomination : Not Registered
Statement From : 01/04/2020 To : 31/03/2021
HRAF
05/01/21 [BULK NEFT SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATIO 0000000000000031 05/01/21 25,000.00 75,319.00
DR - 57500000322702 - NEFT TRANSITORY A
CCOUNT GUJARAT
05/01/21 [NEFT RETURN-ACCOUNT DOES NOT EXIST-TEJVA NO005211362691152 05/01/21 1,000.00 76,319.00
NI BHARAT-ICICP21005032371
05/01/21 [NEFT RETURN-ACCOUNT DOES NOT EXIST-PRAJA N005211362691147 05/01/21 1,000.00 77,319.00
PATI NISHANT S-BKDNI21005262712
05/01/21 |IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY 1B05141845244747 05/01/21 200,000.00 277,319.00
APRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
05/01/21 [NEFT RETURN-BENEFICIARY NAME DIFFERES-ME N005211362691170 05/01/21 1,000.00 278,319.00
ET SHAH-T368210050230393
05/01/21 [NEFT RETURN-ACCOUNT DOES NOT EXIST-SHAH N005211362691151 05/01/21 1,000.00 279,319.00
KEVAL K-B015203710000057
05/01/21 [IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY 1B05154035461841 05/01/21 500,000.00 779,319.00
IAPRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
05/01/21 [RTGS DR-SBIN0001109-INDIAN INSTITUTE OF 0000000000000115 05/01/21 590,000.00 189,319.00
TECHNOLOGY BOM-PALDLAHMEDA-HDFCR5202101
0567532517
05/01/21 [NEFT DR-SBIN0016029-KARAN ASHOKKUMAR WAD 0000000000000114 05/01/21 4,500.00 184,819.00
HWANI-PALDI, AHMEDA-N005211363176671
05/01/21 [NEFT CR-IOBA0000125-GAODE CHINMAI-SWARAN IOBAN21005089528 05/01/21 1,000.00 185,819.00
IM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UN-IOBAN210050
89528
05/01/21 [NEFT REJ-INVALID IFSC 30380100011774 000000000000000| 05/01/21 1,000.00 186,819.00
05/01/21 [NEFT REJ-FC REJECT 50100196575778 000000000000000| 05/01/21 1,000.00 187,819.00
05/01/21 [NEFT REJ-FC REJECT 50100112632324 000000000000000| 05/01/21 1,000.00 188,819.00
06/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-SWAMINARAYAN TRADIN 0000000000000113 06/01/21 13,103.00 175,716.00
07/01/21 [NEFT DR-ICIC0000189-GUNJAN YADAV-PALDLAH 0000000000000033 07/01/21 10,000.00 165,716.00
MEDA-N007211366277118
11/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-BAJRANG 0000000000000118 11/01/21 50,000.00 115,716.00
12/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-MANGILAL CORP 0000000000000023 12/01/21 1,115.00 114,601.00
HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds

Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting

this statement.

State account branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6
HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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Key resources for industry 4.0 adoption and its
effect on sustainable production and circular
economy: An empirical study

Surajit Bag ¢ & =, Gunjan Yadav = | Pavitra Dhamija €&, Krishan Kumar Kataria 9 &

Show more v

o Share 99 Cite

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jclepro.2020.125233 2
Get rights and content 7

Highlights
* Develop a testable model using RBV theory as a theoretical lens.

* Industry 4.0 adoption has a positive relationship with sustainable
production.

» Sustainable production can help to develop circular economy,
capabilities.

» Firms need to engage suppliers into various R&D programs to develop
successful CE business models.

Abstract

Developing countries like South Africa is aiming to be a nation that has fully harnessed the potential
of Industry 4.0 technological innovation to grow the economy and uplift people of the country. The
country has motivated manufactures to focus on smart manufacturing considering the sustainable
development aspects to develop circular economy capabilities. However, manufacturers are facing
various resource related challenges, which has slowed down the progress of Industry 4.0 adoption.
This study aspires to develop a theoretical model linking key resources for Industry 4.0 adoption
that are essential to drive technological progress; and its effect on sustainable production and

https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S095965262035277X 1/7
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Page No .: 12 Statement of account

HJ} HDFC BANK

Account Branch : PALDI

We understand your world Address : SHAIVAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
PALDI
City : AHMEDABAD
M/S. SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNI State . GUIARAT
C/O SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION Phone no. - 079-61606161
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD Limit : 100000 S;%%lw : INléO
Email : ANJALPATEL: MAIL.COM
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE Cust ID - 142383561
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No 1 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/COpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294

Nomination : Not Registered

Statement From : 01/04/2020 To : 31/03/2021

22/03/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-HARIKRUPA FURNITURE 0000000000000069 22/03/21 10,000.00 2,938,634.00
22/03/21 |CASH DEP KALOL 000000000000000| 22/03/21 10,000.00 2,948,634.00
22/03/21 [NEFT CR-KKBK0000958-THE MODASA NAGARIK S KKBK210811390056/ 22/03/21 45,000.00 2,993,634.00

AHAKARI BANK LTD-SWARNIM STARTUP AND INN
OVATION UNIV-KKBK210811390056
22/03/21 [FT - DR -50200013624663 - GETMY UNI EDUC 0000000000000142 22/03/21 580,000.00 2,413,634.00

ATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

22/03/21 [NEFT DR-ICIC0000189-GUNJAN YADAV-PALDI, AHME 0000000000000072f 22/03/21 5,500.00 2,408,134.00
DA-N081211447218099
22/03/21 [UPI-KISHAN KUMAR TARUNBH-7623909201@YBL- 0000108146262843 22/03/21 35,000.00 2,443,134.00

SBIN0009399-108146262843-PAYMENT FROM PH
ONE

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098137 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,458,134.00
ASHRIWAD RESEARCH FONDATION :CENTRAL BA
NK OF INDIA

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098138 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,473,134.00
ASHIRWAD RESEARCH FOUNDATION :CENTRAL B
IANK OF INDIA

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098139 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,488,134.00
ASHIRWAD R FOUNDATION :CENTRAL BANK OF
INDIA

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098140 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,503,134.00
ASHIRWAD RESEARCH FOUNDATION :CENTRAL B
ANK OF INDIA

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098141| 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,518,134.00
ASHIRWAD RESEARCH FOUNDATION :CENTRAL B
IANK OF INDIA

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098142 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,533,134.00
ASHIRWAD RESEARCH FOUNDATION :CENTRAL B
ANK OF INDIA

22/03/21 |CHQ DEP - - MICR CLG - NAVRANGPURA EXTN: 0000000000098131 23/03/21 15,000.00 2,548,134.00

ASHIRWAD RESERCH FOUNDATION :CENTRAL BA

HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds

Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting
this statement.

State account branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6

HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.

Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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Exploring indicators of circular economy
adoption framework through a hybrid decision
support approach

Gunjan Yadav &, Sachin Kumar Mangla ® & &, Arijit Bhattacharya &, Sunil Luthra 4=
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o Share 99 Cite
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Highlights

» Provide 31 circular economy (CE) indicators.

* Propose a framework to improve CE adoption process.

» Explores a case analysis of an Indian manufacturing industry.

* Analyse the proposed framework through hybrid BWM-DEMATEL
approach.

* Demonstrate intensity and inter-relationships among the CE indicators.

Abstract

Circular economy (CE) focuses on a circular approach to energy and material resources, which

provides economic, environmental and social benefits for manufacturing organisations. CE adoption
in emerging economies facilitates in substantial economic growth through appropriate utilisation of
energy and material resources across manufacturing industries. This study identifies CE indicators
in the context of an emerging economy. The study further develops a framework for the adoption of
CE and tests it through a hybrid Best Worst Method and Decision-Making Trial and Evaluation
Laboratory approach. The framework is validated through an Indian manufacturing case

https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0959652620342311 1/8
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HT HDFC BANK

Page No .: 4

Statement of account

We understand your world 2332;? Branch gﬁIﬂAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
City : gﬁlifll)éDABAD
CI0SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION ERAE
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD I.‘imit : 100000 Currency : INR
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE gglsatI}D ‘?EJS%SP 6AITEL48@GMAIL~COM
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No : 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/C OpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294
Nomination : Not Registered
Statement From : 01/04/2020 To : 31/03/2021
12/01/21 [IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY IB12113941752052 12/01/21 200,000.00 314,601.00
IAPRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
13/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-SR CORPORATION 0000000000000203 13/01/21 100,000.00 214,601.00
13/01/21 [FT - DR - 50100033125578 - MONIKA GAMBHI 000000000000000| 13/01/21 2,000.00 212,601.00
R
13/01/21 [NEFT DR-PUNBO0356600-JITENDRA SINGH CHAUH 0000000000000202 13/01/21 2,000.00 210,601.00
AN-PALDI,AHMEDA-N013211373075379
13/01/21 [NEFT DR-UTIB0000043-DHIRAJ RAJ-PALDL,AHM N013211373092176 13/01/21 2,000.00 208,601.00
EDA-N013211373092176
13/01/21 [NEFT DR-UTIB0000010-GIRISH K GOSWAMI-PAL NO013211373095994 13/01/21 2,000.00 206,601.00
DI,AHMEDA-N013211373095994
13/01/21 [NEFT DR-SBIN0016051-L RAJU CHOWHAN-PALDI N013211373074729 13/01/21 2,000.00 204,601.00
,AHMEDA-N013211373074729
14/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-VODAFONE IDEA 0000000000000119 14/01/21 352.00 204,249.00
14/01/21 [CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-VODAFONE IDEA 0000000000000045 14/01/21 1,382.00 202,867.00
14/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-AIRTEL RELATIONSHIP 0000000000000201)  14/01/21 1,592.00 201,275.00
16/01/21 [CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-GYANKAUR SHARMA 0000000000000035 16/01/21 2,800.00 198,475.00
18/01/21 |CHQ PAID-TRANSFER IN-JADEJA KISHORSINH J 0000000000000040 18/01/21 125,000.00 73,475.00
19/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-JINENDU 0000000000000042 19/01/21 11,000.00 62,475.00
21/01/21 [IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY IB21115053595712 21/01/21 100,000.00 162,475.00
IAPRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
22/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-MANJUL CORP 0000000000000030 22/01/21 240.00 162,235.00
22/01/21 |FT - DR - 50100374658830 - JOSHI SWATI 0000000000000107 22/01/21 40,400.00 121,835.00
22/01/21 [IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-50200048649139 -GY 1B22163310082937 22/01/21 300,000.00 421,835.00
IAPRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
22/01/21 [FT - DR - 50100344944588 - KARTIK JAIN 0000000000000204 22/01/21 150,000.00 271,835.00
25/01/21 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-ZED MEN MANAGEMENT 0000000000000046 25/01/21 100,000.00 171,835.00
25/01/21 [IB FUNDS TRANSFER DR-50200048649139 -GY 1B25170210873602 25/01/21 100,000.00 71,835.00
APRASAD JAIN CHERITABLE TRUST
28/01/21 (CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-GUNJAN YADAV 0000000000000206 28/01/21 10,000.00 61,835.00
29/01/21 [FT - DR - 50100202060472 - ROMA NIKUNJ M 0000000000000037 29/01/21 7,200.00 54,635.00
EVADAVALA
HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds
Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting

this statement.

State account branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6
HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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Repurposing production operations during COVID-19 pandemic
by integrating Industry 4.0 and reconfigurable manufacturing
practices: an emerging economy perspective
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Abstract

The Covid-19 pandemic has had a significant impact on manufacturing industries and supply chains. Manufacturing industries
are struggling to repurpose their production activities and ramp up the supply chain to bridge the demand-supply gap. A
framework that can cover Industry 4.0 technologies and reconfigurable manufacturing system (RMS) practices is desperately
needed. The current study focuses primarily on the framework that could assist managers in decision-making and the step-
wise adoption of RMS during repurposing. The extensive literature review was conducted to identify the prominent Industry
4.0 technologies and RMS practices. To compute the weights of selected practices, the novel Pythagorean fuzzy analytical
hierarchy process (AHP) was used; while the Pythagorean fuzzy combined compromise solution (CoCoSo) method was
used to prioritize the selected performance metrics. To test the robustness of the developed framework, a sensitivity analysis
was carried out. According to the findings, smart factory adoption (SFA) practices were the most significant among the
major criteria, followed by reconfiguration practices (RCP), soft computing practices (SCP), sustainable & circular economy
practices (SCE), and quality practices (QPS). SFA's advanced technologies and SCP's computer algorithms certainly assist
in the repurposing of production activities (RPO). The results of the sensitivity analysis demonstrated the robustness of the
developed framework. The developed framework will be useful during RPO, and the identified practices can make a sig-
nificant contribution. Advanced technologies and sustainable practices can help to improve the organization's work culture.
Managers will be able to evaluate the organization's performance with the help of identified performance metrics. The work
presented here may be the first attempt to develop a framework for RPO in a pandemic situation.

Keywords Reconfigurable manufacturing system - Industry 4.0 - Repurposing of production operations - Pythagorean
fuzzy AHP - CoCoSo method

1 Introduction

The pandemic caused by COVID 19 has had a negative
impact on a variety of industries, including manufacturing,
tourism, healthcare, and many others. The spending power of
a large population has been significantly reduced as a result

P< Gunjan Yadav
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Mechanical Engineering Department, K.J. Somaiya College
of Engineering, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India

Mechanical Engineering Department, Swarrnim Startup &
Innovation University, Gandhinagar, Gujarat 382420, India

@ Springer

of the lockdown and quarantine period, which has resulted
in a stagnant economy in the majority of regions (Shen et al.
2020). The coronavirus outbreak has also had a significant
impact on several manufacturing industries in many coun-
tries, and some researchers have developed an accounting
index to assess the impact of the virus (He et al. 2020). As a
result, manufacturing industries are suffering from disrupted
supply chains, a shortage of manpower due to the lockdown,
a shortage of raw materials, highly dynamic market needs,
disrupted transportation facilities, reduced customer pur-
chasing power, etc. The global economy's growth rate is
expected to fall up to —3% in 2020, potentially leading to a
global recession. Furthermore, the manufacturing industries
are expected to lose around 10.7% in 2020, while the service
industries are expected to lose around 16% (Gu et al. 2020).
As a result, there is a need to repurpose the manufacturing
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HT HDFC BANK

Page No .: 4

Statement of account

We understand your world 2332;? Branch gﬁIﬂAL COMPLEX,
OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
City : gﬁlifll)éDABAD
CI0SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION. B AT
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD I.‘imit : 100000 Currency : INR
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE gglsatI}D ‘?EJS%SP 6AITEL48@GMAIL~COM
AHMEDABAD 380006 Account No : 50200050958071  Imperia
GUJARAT A/C OpenDate : 12/08/2020
Account Status  : Regular
JOINT HOLDERS : RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000299 MICR : 380240009
Branch Code 1299 Product Code : 1294
Nomination : Not Registered
Statement From : 01/09/2022 To : 30/09/2022
CBIN0280519-225096429637-PAYMENT FROM PH
ONE
08/09/22 |{I/W CHQ RETURN-MICR -FINE STAY 0000000000002308 08/09/22 500,000.00 -113,909.63
08/09/22 (/W CHQ RETURN-MICR CTS-MUMBAI CLEAR 0000000000002308 08/09/22 500,000.00 386,090.37
08/09/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-DINESH PARMAR 0000000000002402 08/09/22 11,000.00 375,090.37
08/09/22 [CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-GUNJAN YADAV 0000000000002396 08/09/22 10,000.00 365,090.37
08/09/22 [UPI-DICOSTINA PRAKASH SA-DISCOSTINASANGA 0000225181443276 08/09/22 10,500.00 375,590.37
DA@OKSBI-SBIN0000368-225181443276-BHABHA
R DAUDBHAI M
08/09/22 |CASH DEP SUNIL TRIMANDIR AD 000000000000000| 08/09/22 250,000.00 625,590.37
08/09/22 [CASH DEP SUNIL TRIMANDIR AD 000000000000000| 08/09/22 250,000.00 875,590.37
08/09/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-FINE STAY 0000000000002308 08/09/22 500,000.00 375,590.37
08/09/22 [NEFT DR-IBKL0000082-OM PAPERS-PALDI,AHME 0000000000002404 08/09/22 906.00 374,684.37
DA-N251222111245173
08/09/22 [NEFT DR-SBIN0018625-MONIKA PATEL-PALDLA 0000000000002407 08/09/22 13,000.00 361,684.37
HMEDA-N251222111268306
08/09/22 [NEFT CR-ICICOSF0002-JYOTI JAIN-SWARANIM 0000000486420530 08/09/22 85,000.00 446,684.37
STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIV-486420530
08/09/22 {50200020362360A460080922PTVWGBBKEI 0000209080464717 08/09/22 1,500.00 448,184.37
08/09/22 [UPI-AKSHAY PRAKASH-7633031829@POSTBANK-I 0000225165272377 08/09/22 20,000.00 468,184.37
POS0000001-225165272377-PAY REQUEST
08/09/22 [IMPS-225113286605-AKSHAY PRAKASH-IPOS-XX 0000225113286605 08/09/22 20,000.00 488,184.37
XXXXXX2301-
08/09/22 |CASH DEP SUNILBHAI INFOCITY GAN 000000000000000| 08/09/22 200,000.00 688,184.37
08/09/22 [UPI-MR RUPESHKUMAR BRAJN-9924152727@UPI- 0000225114932764 08/09/22 20,000.00 708,184.37
CBIN0281594-225114932764-PAYMENT
08/09/22 [NEFT CR-YESB0000001-EASEBUZZ PVT LTD NOD 0YESB22513934768 08/09/22 3,500.00 711,684.37
AL A/C-SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION-Y
ESB22513934768
08/09/22 [IMPS - KCCB0SXS008 - C78315080922175435 0000225118462395 08/09/22 10,000.00 701,684.37
- - 00810100665 - 00810100665
09/09/22 |CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-MU-BHAVIKA HIREN PATEL 0000000000002405 09/09/22 23,000.00 678,684.37
HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds
Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.The address on this statement is that on record with the Bank as at the day of requesting

this statement.

State account branch GSTN:24AAACH2702H1Z6
HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at https://www.hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax.
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House,Senapati Bapat Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
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phenol removal: A mini review &
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Water Practice and Technology (2024) 19 (7): 2761-2773.
https://doi.org/10.2166/wpt.2024.143  Article history &
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ABSTRACT
o) Listen |

This article aims to provide a comprehensive overview of the various adsorption methods
developed over time for phenol removal. Phenolic substances pose significant threats to aquatic
ecosystems, wildlife, and human health. If not properly controlled and treated before discharge,
industrial effluents contaminated with phenol can cause detrimental effects on surface and
groundwater resources. In comparison with advanced treatments such as ozonation, UV therapy,
and the Fenton process, which are associated with higher energy costs, conventional
physicochemical treatment methods like adsorption, chemical treatment, membrane filtration, and
distillation offer superior removal efficiencies. Pistachio nut shell ash, Moringa peregrina tree shell
ash, agricultural fibres, red mud, low-cost clay, olive mill waste, natural zeolites, rubber seed coat,
peat, fly ash, and bentonite are just a few examples of the adsorbents and adsorption processes
that have been used in literature to remove phenol and its derivatives. For instance, biosorption
has been shown to be a successful technique with room for further study in this area regarding
regeneration and cost-effectiveness. As a result, numerous researchers in the field of phenolic
treatment have emphasized the effectiveness of physicochemical processes over time.
Furthermore, additional investigation is required to determine the practical application of Help
inexpensive adsorbents on commercial basis.

HIGHLIGHTS
o) Listen | p

e Phenolic substances are extremely harmful to aquatic environments, animals, and people.
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HT HDFC BANK

Page No .: 4

Account Branch
We understand your world Address
M/S. SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNI gtlge
C/O SWARANIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION Phone no.
35 WORLD BUSINESS HOUSE OPP PARIMAL OD Limit
GARDEN ELLISBRIDGE g;‘;iel“"y
AHMEDABAD 380006 Cust ID
GUJARAT INDIA Account No
A/C Open Date
JOINT HOLDERS : Account Status
RTGS/NEFT IFSC:
Branch Code
Nomination : Not Registered

From : 01/07/2024

To : 31/07/2024

: PALDI
: SHAIVAL COMPLEX,

OPP CHANDANBALA TOWERS
PALDI

: AHMEDABAD 380 007

: GUJARAT

: 18002026161

: 100,000.00

: INR

1 ANJALPATEL48@GMAIL.COM
1 142383561

: 50200050958071  Imperia

: 12/08/2020

: Regular

HDFC0000299

Statement of account

MICR : 380240009
1 299 Product Code : 1294

06/07/24 | FT - DR - 50100381649485 - PRATIBHA SANT 0000000000005720 | 06/07/24 18,140.00 1,619,411.49
OSH TALE

06/07/24 | 40706703427058779145/PAYTMIJIOPAYTM 0000241884284322 | 06/07/24 1,000.00 1,618,411.49

06/07/24 | 40706703436324766729/PAYTMIIOPAYTM 0000241884284400 | 06/07/24 1,000.00 1,617,411.49

06/07/24 | FT - DR - 50100330831728 - GULAMDASTAGIR 0000000000006498 | 06/07/24 12,000.00 1,605,411.49
A MOMIN

06/07/24 | FT - DR - 07811140000740 - RUGVENDRA N V 0000000000006469 | 06/07/24 6,000.00 1,599,411.49
YAS

06/07/24 | FT - DR - 50100385128178 - BHATT ROOTUBE 0000000000006473 | 06/07/24 2,530.00 1,596,881.49
N

06/07/24 | FT - DR - 50100257175910 - THAKER MAHARS 0000000000006477 | 06/07/24 2,530.00 1,594,351.49
HI MAHESHKUMAR

06/07/24 | FT - DR - 50100372367677 - PATEL SACHINK 0000000000006489 | 06/07/24 32,500.00 1,561,851.49
UMAR

06/07/24 | NEFT DR-BARBOPARRAJ-SANGITA KHANT-NETBAN N188243135894395 | 06/07/24 25,000.00 1,536,851.49
K, MUM-N188243135894395-SANGITA KHANT

